

Provider Update

• Provider Update No. 151

Date: February 17, 2023

To: Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

Subject Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Bebtelovimab No Longer Authorized to Treat COVID-19
- Code O4158 Added as Medi-Cal Benefit
- Newborn Metabolic Screening Rate Update
- Alpha-Fetoprotein Rate Update
- Clinical Trials Policy
- Policy Updates for CAR-T Cell Therapies
- Policy Updates for Epididymitis under Family PACT and Medi-Cal Programs
- Fluoride Varnish Application Is Not Reimbursable with HCPCS Code D1206
- Correction Made to the List of Contracted Tracheostomy Supplies
- Evusheld No Longer Authorized to Prevent COVID-19
- PP-GEMT IGT Program Reimbursement Rate Add-On
- Special Treatment Programs (STPs)

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- February General Medicine Bulletin 584
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202302.aspx
- February Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 569 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202302.aspx
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31960_14.aspx
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_31783_02.aspx
 https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/newsroom/newsroom_32086.aspx

refer to https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx.